# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5030420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA BORTOLI	10/02/2017
ETTORE COSOLI	09/08/2017
GIULIO ORNELLA	10/02/2017
LORENZO SERRAO	09/06/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANA ILALIA S.R.L.
Street Address:	LOCALITA LINFANO
Internal Address:	ZONA INDUSTRIALE
City:	1-38062 ARCO (TN)
State/Country:	ITALY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15557857

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4192497195

Email: ragan@marshall-melhorn.com **Correspondent Name:** MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC

Address Line 1: **FOUR SEAGATE** Address Line 2: **EIGHTH FLOOR** 

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-23974/9355 HURI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTENE M. RAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/KRISTENE M. RAGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=9355HURI#page1.tif source=9355HURI#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046235 FRAME: 0788** 504983674

source=9355HURI#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046235 FRAME: 0789

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For: x U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For: x U.S. Application
By: x Inventor(s) or Present Owner

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:	Inventors or persons or entities who own the invention
Andrea Bortoli Via Don Castion 9 I-38121 Trento Italy	<u>Italy</u> Nationality
Ettore Cosoll Via Giuseppe Ciscato 2 I-35126 Padova Italy	<u>Italy</u> Nationality
Giulio Ornella Via Passirone, 35/B I-38062 Arco (TN) Italy	<u>Italy</u> Nationality
Lorenzo Serrao Strada Granda 3 I-38069 Nago-Torbole Italy	<u>Italy</u> Nationality
hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
DANA ITALIA S.R.L. Localita Linfano Zona Industriale I-38062 Arco (TN)	<u>italy</u> Nationality
title and interest, for the United Sta countries, including all rights to clai	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, tes and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign im priority, in and to any and all improvements which are

which is found in U.S. patent application No. 15/557,857 filed September 13/2017, under 35 USC 371 of International Application No. PCT/EP2016/055361 filed on March 11, 2016, which claims priority of Italian patent application No. 10/2015/902 338/142 filed on March 13, 2015, and U.S. provisional application No. 62/132,721 filed on March 13, 2015.

X To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, We/l, the Assignor(s) signing below, hereby authorize and request my/our attorney to insert the filing date and application number when they become known.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority, and in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and any other foreign country or countries that may be granted to them therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof:

ASSIGNORS agree that this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

## Docket No. 1-23974/9355 HURI

# **ASSIGNORS**

Detai	0	2	0	4	-20	77
Dale;						ستريب برياست

Andrew Bontol

|--|

ETTODE COSOLL

Date: 2 Oct 2017

GIULIO ORNELLA

Date: 6 SCAT. 2017

LORENZO SERRAO

NOTE:

No wilnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prima facle evidence of execution, 35 U.S.C. 261.